Brief Work Description Scope of work includes carrying out routine/preventive 

maintenance and attending faults in Reverse Osmosis water 

purifier systems installed in Port Area. 

Location of the work VOCPA 

Estimated Cost  Rs.8,83,200 /- plus GST 

Bid Validity 120 days from the date of opening of the Tender 

EMD Rs. 17,664/- (Rupees Seventeen Thousand and Six hundred 

and Sixty Four only). 

All bidders other than an MSEs should pay the EMD through 

online payment gateway mode in CPP e- Tender web Portal or 

shall submit the EMD in the form of Insurance Surety Bonds, 

Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker's